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Dear Riverley Families,
I hope you are all well.

UCL engagement Project — showcase Friday 14 June — all invited.

Our pupils are thoroughly enjoying learning and creating corals and brain models as part of the Science and
Art UCL East School Engagement programme. ( see image below.)

The project will culminate with an exhibition in UCL East on Friday 14 June from 16:00 onwards and we
would love for as many of you to attend as possible. The aim will be to take attendees through the same
journey the children have been through and also showcase the physical and digital models the children have
designed and made. More specific details will follow soon.

Brain modelling with clay

Multiplication Times Tables Test — Year 4 Pupils

Year 4 will be taking part in the statutory Multiplication Tables Check between Monday 3 June - Friday 21
June. Year 4 have been practising their times tables up to 12 since the beginning of the academic year and
have shown great confidence and progress in answering questions in under 6 seconds. Children can also
practise at home using Times Tables Rock Stars or Hit the Button.

We would like to invite you to discuss the Multiplication Tables Check on Monday 20 May at 15.40. This
meeting will take place in Everest Class and we look forward to seeing you then.

Hackney Marshes Free Family Event 18 and 19 May

Hackney moves are hosting a free family event in Hackney Marshes on 18 and 19 May. They promise to put
an extraordinary weekend of Sport, Culture and Celebration. For more information scan the QR code below
or visit www.hackneymoves.com
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Wishing you all a fantastic weekend.

Ms Reilly
Head of School
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Saturday 4 May

No Saturday school due to Bank Holiday

Monday 6 May Bank Holiday — School Closed

Wednesday 8 May Family Fitness at 09:00

Thursday 9 May Mini-musicians
Drop in meeting for Year 6 families regarding SATs and
Residential at 15:40

Friday 10 May Family Fitness at 09:00

Saturday 11 May Saturday School for Year 6 ( final one)

Monday 13 May — Year 6 SATs

Thursday 16 May Pupils to come to school at 08:00 for a cooked breakfast
No family fitness or Mini Musicians during the
exam period

Saturday and Free Family Event at Hackney Marshes

Sunday 18 and 19

May

Sunday 19 May — Year 6 Residential

Wednesday 22 May

Monday 20 May Year 4 family information on the Multiplication Times

Tables check

Monday 27 — Friday
31 May

Half-term Break
Tea-time club operates as normal

Week beginning 3 Return to school for the start of the final half-term

June Bright Futures Week

Friday 14 June Sports Day
UCL East Campus — Immersive evening of Science,
Technology and Design showcasing SciArt work form
pupils — 16:00 onwards

Monday 24 June — Griffin Arts Festival Fortnight

Friday 5 July

Wednesday 3 July Year 6 Transition Day

9, 10 and 11 July

Theatrical Experience

Friday 19 July

End of Summer Term
School finishes at 14:00

3 September 2024

Children return to school for the beginning of the new
academic year
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